• The ultimate size of the Term Loan will be determined once the shareholder election is finalized and will range from

$1.67 - $2.25 billion

– Syndication will launch with the $2.25 billion sizing – allocations will be reduced pro rata dependent upon ultimate

shareholder election to be received on March 19, 2012

(1) $5.653 billion purchase price assumes 128.2 million fully diluted SUG shares outstanding as of 12/31/2011 and an implied SUG purchase price of
$44.09 per share based on the closing ETE unit price of $43.86 as of 2/17/2012.

($ in millions)

Uses of funds
SUG equity purchase price (1) $5,653
Repay ETE revolver 72
Transaction expenses 225
Total uses $5,949

($ in millions)

Sources of funds
New Senior Secured Term Loan $2,250
Cash proceeds from Citrus Transaction 1,450
New ETE common units 2,249
Total sources $5,949

ETE Stand-Alone Pro Forma Capitalization

7

• The following table illustrates the stand-alone capitalization of ETE pro forma for the SUG Acquisition

•The Term Loan will be
secured on a pari passu
basis with the Senior
Notes and Revolving
Credit Facility

($ in millions)

As of Pro forma
12/31/2011 Adjustments 12/31/2011

Cash and cash equivalents $18 – $18

Revolving credit facility due 2015(1) 72 (72) –
New Senior Secured Term Loan – 2,250 2,250
Existing 7.50% Senior Notes due 2020 1,800 – 1,800
Total debt $1,872 $4,050
Series A convertible preferred units 323 – 323
Total partners' capital 53 2,249 2,303
Total capitalization $2,248 $6,676
Selected data

2011 stand-alone adjusted EBITDA(2) $672 $361 $1,033

2011 stand-alone interest expense(3) 161 101 262

Selected credit statistics
Total debt /

2011 adjusted EBITDA 2.8x 3.9x
Book capitalization 83% 61%

2011 EBITDA / interest expense 4.2x 3.9x
Note: SUG figures LTM as of 9/30/11.
(1) $200 million total availability.
(2) Stand-alone adjusted ETE EBITDA includes ETP LP, GP and IDR distributions, RGP LP, GP and IDR distributions, illustrative

LTM 9/30/11 SUG distribution (1.35x coverage ratio), less SG&A. SG&A excludes $21.4 million of one-time SUG Acquisition
transaction expenses. See page 14 for illustrative SUG distributions calculation.

(3) Includes Series A Preferred distributions.

Partnership Overview and Key Investment